Business Item 2019-267:
2019 Stormwater Grant Funding
Recommendations

Joe Mulcahy, Environmental Analyst, Environmental Quality Assurance

METROPOLITAN

C O U N C | L

Environment Committee: September 24, 2019



2019 Program Overview

e $500,000 available in 2019

— For “shovel ready” redevelopment projects
— Maximum grant amount: $100,000
— Minimum grant amount: $10,000

— Open to Metro Area Cities, Counties, Townships, Watershed Management Organizations,
Watershed Districts, Soil and Water Conservation Districts (SWCD)

— $100,000 maximum per applicant

— Cannot be combined with other Council grants

— Council may offer partial funding to proposals

— Projects must be completed by December 31, 2022



Applications Recelved

Recelved fifteen applications requesting a total of
$1,063,369

Total funding available: $500,000



Stormwater Grant Applications
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PROJECT

Brooklyn Center Workforce and Senior Affordable Apartments
2020 Street Surface Improvement Project

Shakopee Downtown BMP - Lot A

Community - based Raingarden Project

Watertown Sump SAFL Baffle Retrofit

Village Center Revitalization Project

Hugo County Road 8 Trall Improvements & Stormwater Reuse
Stormwater Reuse for Downtown Centerville Redevelopment
Historic Ernst House Redevelopment

St Hubert Catholic School Stormwater Retrofit

15th & Hilo Water Quality Project

Autumn Ridge Participatory Landscape Design, Installation

ECO Mosque

Village Green Stormwater and Community Garden Improvements
United Farmer's Cooperative Storm Volume and Treatment Improvements

APPLICANT

Brooklyn Center
Anoka

Shakopee

Nine Mile Creek WD
Carver County WMO
Marine on St.Croix
Hugo

Centerville

Chaska

RPBCWD

Oakdale

Brooklyn Park
Hennepin County
Fridley

Waconia

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$100,000
$45,000
$100,000
$55,000
$10,000
$30,000
$100,000
$100,000
$30,000
$100,000
$19,582
$73,787
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$1,063,369



Scoring Criteria

Criteria Possible Points
Project exceeds stormwater management 0-20
standards/reqguirements

Project includes effectiveness monitoring 0-10

Project drains to impaired water or priority lake. 0-10

Project has multi-benefits such as addressing 0-10

other water issues, groundwater issues,
wastewater issues, or drinking water supply
ISSues

Project seeks to remedy the shortage of housing 0-10
for low and moderate-income residents

Project occurs in an area of concentrated poverty | 0-10

Project clears and redevelops blighted area 0-10
Projects is in an approved watershed 0-5
management plan or local water plan.

Project leverages other funds 0-5
Project includes a long-term maintenance plan 0-10

Total possible points 100




Application Scores
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PROJECT

Brooklyn Center Workforce and Senior Affordable Apartments
2020 Street Surface Improvement Project

Shakopee Downtown BMP - Lot A

Community - based Raingarden Project

Watertown Sump SAFL Baffle Retrofit

Village Center Revitalization Project

Hugo County Road 8 Trail Improvements & Stormwater Reuse
Stormwater Reuse for Downtown Centerville Redevelopment
Historic Ernst House Redevelopment

St Hubert Catholic School Stormwater Retrofit

15th & Hilo Water Quality Project

Autumn Ridge Participatory Landscape Design, Installation

ECO Mosque

Village Green Stormwater and Community Garden Improvements
United Farmer's Cooperative Storm Volume and Treatment Improvements

EN

95
35
35
48
48
45
65
80
95
65
30
63
65
70
15

EW

58
35
38
65
60
50
68
85
63
63
50
81
59
85
30

B

66
66
53
51
51
49
49
47
46
44
38
37
28
27
21

JC

40
31
34
99
53
34
47
67
31
o7
19
62
63
69
35

JL

70
50
70
75
60
50
60
65
65
80
95
95
90
100
75

JM

95
34
42
47
50
34
61
67
41
o1
37
/3
o6
/8
33
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TOTAL

344
251
212
341
322
262
350
411
301
360
229
411
361
429
209



Applications Sorted by Total Points

N OO W O 01 b P

=
S

TOTAL AMOUNT
PROJECT APPLICANT POINTS REQUESTED
Village Green Stormwater and Community Garden Improvements Fridley 429 $100,000
Stormwater Reuse for Downtown Centerville Redevelopment Centerville 411 $100,000
Autumn Ridge Participatory Landscape Design, Installation Brooklyn Park 411 $73,787
ECO Mosque Hennepin County 361 $100,000
St Hubert Catholic School Stormwater Retrofit RPBCWD 360 $100,000
Hugo County Road 8 Trail Improvements & Stormwater Reuse Hugo 350 $100,000
Brooklyn Center Workforce and Senior Affordable Apartments Brooklyn Center 344 $100,000
Community - based Raingarden Project Nine Mile Creek WD 341 $55,000
Watertown Sump SAFL Baffle Retrofit Carver County WMO 322 $10,000
Historic Ernst House Redevelopment Chaska 301 $30,000
Shakopee Downtown BMP - Lot A Shakopee 272 $100,000
Village Center Revitalization Project Marine on St.Croix 262 $30,000
2020 Street Surface Improvement Project Anoka 251 $45,000
15th & Hilo Water Quality Project Oakdale 229 $19,582
United Farmer's Cooperative Storm Volume and Treatment Improvements Waconia 209 $100,000

$1,063,369



Funding Recommendation

TOTAL AMOUNT AMOUNT
PROJECT APPLICANT POINTS REQUESTED RECOMMENDED
Village Green Stormwater and Community Garden Improvements Fridley 429 $100,000 $100,000
Stormwater Reuse for Downtown Centerville Redevelopment Centerville 411 $100,000 $100,000
Autumn Ridge Participatory Landscape Design, Installation Brooklyn Park 411 $73,787 $73,787
ECO Mosque Hennepin County 361 $100,000 $75,000
St Hubert Catholic School Stormwater Retrofit RPBCWD 360 $100,000 $75,000
Hugo County Road 8 Trail Improvements & Stormwater Reuse Hugo 350 $100,000 $50,000
Brooklyn Center Workforce and Senior Affordable Apartments Brooklyn Center 344 $100,000 $25,000
Community - based Raingarden Project Nine Mile Creek WD 341 $55,000
Watertown Sump SAFL Baffle Retrofit Carver County WMO 322 $10,000
Historic Ernst House Redevelopment Chaska 301 $30,000
Shakopee Downtown BMP - Lot A Shakopee 272 $100,000
Village Center Revitalization Project Marine on St.Croix 262 $30,000
2020 Street Surface Improvement Project Anoka 251 $45,000
15th & Hilo Water Quality Project Oakdale 229 $19,582
United Farmer's Cooperative Storm Volume and Treatment Improvements Waconia 209 $100,000

$1,063,369 $498,787



Proposed Action

That the Metropolitan Council authorize its Regional Administrator to
award and execute the stormwater management grants recommended
In Attachment A of the business item in the total amount of $500,000.
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Questions

Joe Mulcahy, Environmental Analyst
Environmental Quality Assurance/\Water Resources
Joe.mulcahy@metc.state.mn.us
651-602-1104
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